
Louisville Metro Council City Agency Request
D Neighborhood Development Fund (NDF)

D Capital Infrastructure Fund (GIF)
M un ici pal Aid P^-og ram (MAP)
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Primary Sponsor: Tina Ward-Pugh

Amount: $ 3,996.87 Date: July 15, 2014

Description of program/project including public purpose, additional funding sources,
location of project/program and any external grantee(s):

MAP matching grant to Metro Public Works for sidewalk repair at the following locations:
McCready Avenue side of 3301 Lexington Road - $534.80
22 Eastover Court - $3,588.00
27 Eastover Court - $283.20
112 Crestwood Avenue - $1,540.00
218 McCready Avenue - $929.73
301 McCready Avenue . $534.80
312 McCready Avenue - $583,20
TOTAL $7,993.73

Funding sources:
D9 MAP $3,996.87
D9 MAP Matching $3,996.86

<f(?7(/ ^Ib ^IOL< 0^20^ ^27^.Z ^\
8672 410 8106 048209 822702

City Agency: Metro Public Works

Contact Person: Craig Alien

Agency Phone: (502) 574-6159

I have reviewed this request for an expenditure of city tax dollars, and have determined the
funds will be used for a public purpose.
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it Council ^Nlember SisustA.rc AmountDistrict # Council Member Signature Amount

Approved by:
Appropriations Committee Chairman

Clerk's Office & 0MB Use Only:
Date

Request Amount:

Reference #: SYlAPQ^Qlfi! L| PW f
Budget Revision #:

Account #:

Amended Amount:

To 0MB:

To Project Manager:

Actual Cost:

Completion Date:

Funds Returned:

ILt/li&p^Department/Project:

Revised July 2013



NDF OR GIF INTERAGENCV CHEC KL18T
Interagency Name: Metro Public Works

Program/Project Name: Sidewalk Repair

Yes/No/NA

Request Form: Is the NDF Request Signed by all Council Member(s) Appropriating Funding? M^t

Request Form: If matching funds are to be used, are they disclosed with account numbers in the
request form description? _^L
Request Form: If matching funds are to be used, does the amount of the request exclude the matching
fund amount? ^M
Request Form: If other funds are to be used for this project, are they disclosed with account numbers in
the request form description? y^
Funding Source: If GIF is being requested, does Metro Louisville own/will own the real estate, building
or equipment? If not, the funding source is probably NDF. M
Funding Source: IfCIF is being requested, does the project have a useful life of more than one year? If
not, the funding source is probably NDF. ^L
Ordinance Required: Is the NDF request to a Metro Agency greater than $5,000?

Ordinance Required: Is the request a transfer from NDF to cost center? If so, is the amount given for
the fiscal year $25,000 or less? h!^

Effective October 2 013



Ethridge, Kyle

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Follow Up Flag:
Flag Status:

Categories:

Alien, Craig L
Wednesday, July 02, 2014 3:33 PM
Rivers, Arnitra N; Ethridge, Kyle
RE: sidewalk

Follow up
Completed

Tina Ward-Pugh

Thanks Arnitra,

I should have written the estimate this way. The repair is actually on McCready Ave but the Lexington Rd address is the
closest address.

thank you,
Craig

OIL
SR#

LOCATION

REQUESTED BY

RATE

DATE SENT

ESTIMATE BY

MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS

ESTIMATE AMOUNT

4327007

McCready Ave side of 3301 Lexington Rd

D9

7/2/2014

CA

6'x5' sw, seed and straw, 1 tree has roots
that may need cutting back (consult Mark

White before cutting roots)

$534.80

'|vi.u^ 0?]

Estimate is valid for 90 days from date
sent Any requests after 90 days will

require re-inspection.

From: Rivers, Arnitra N
Sent: Wednesday, July 02, 2014 3:29 PM
To: Alien, Craig L; Eth ridge, Kyle
Subject: RE: sidewalk

3301 Lexington Rd is a state road.

From: Alien, Craig L
Sent: Wednesday, July 02, 2014 3:26 PM
To: Ethridge, Kyle
Cc: Rivers, Arnitra N; McGinnis, Tiffany
Subject: RE: sidewalk

Kyle,



I went out this morning to 22 Eastover Ct. I looked at the surrounding area and made the following additional estimates
for sidewalks in the area that also need to be repaired. 301 McCready Ave below is rated a 3 but it could be repaired
with council funds.

By the way, the repair that was done at 2911 Lilac Way was done by Operations and some or all of the money for this
repair should still be in the account.

Thank you,
Craig

SRff

LOCATION

REQUESTED BY

RATE

DATE SENT

ESTIMATE BY

MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS

ESTIMATE AMOUNT

4111498

22 Eastover Ct.

D9

7/2/2014

CA

66'x6' sw, 2 cy of fill, seed and straw, 2
trees may need roots cut back (consult

Mark White before cutting roots)

$3,588.00

Estimate is valid for 90 days from date
sent. Any requests after 90 days will

require re-inspection.

SRS

LOCATION

REQUESTED BY

RATE

DATE SENT

ESTIMATE BY

MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS

ESTIMATE AMOUNT

4326974

27 Eastover Ct.

D9

4

7/2/2014

CA

6'x6' sw, seed and straw

$283.20

Estimate is valid for 90 days from date
sent. Any requests after 90 days will

require re-inspection.

SR# 4326979

LOCATION 112 Crestwood Ave

REQUESTED BY D9

RATE

DATE SENT 7/2/2014

ESTIMATE BY CA

MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS

19'x6' sw, 1 cy of fill, seed and straw, 2
trees have roots that may need to be cut
back (consult Mark White before cutting

roots)

ESTIMATE AMOUNT $1,540.00

Estimate is valid for 90 days from date



sent Any requests after 90 days will
require re-inspection.

SR# 4326993

LOCATION ZlSMcCreadyAve

REQUESTED BY D9

RATE

DATE SENT 7/2/2014

ESTIMATE BY CA

MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS

16'x5' sw, seed and straw, one tree's roots
may need cutting back (before cutting

roots consult Mark White)

ESTIMATE AMOUNT $929.73

Estimate is valid for 90 days from date
sent. Any requests after 90 days will

require re-inspection.

SRff 4327001

LOCATION 301 McCready Ave

REQUESTED BY D9

RATE

DATE SENT 7/2/2014

ESTIMATE BY CA

MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS

6'x5' sw, seed and straw, 1 tree may need
its roots cut back (consult Mark White

before cutting roots)

ESTIMATE AMOUNT $534.80

Estimate is valid for 90 days from date
sent Any requests after 90 days will

require re-inspection.

SR» A ^327007 J-

LO<SATION ,330^ Lexington Rd/

RECtUESTED gY D9

RATE

DAT^ SENf 7j(2/2014

ESTI^ CA

MEA^UREMENTS/CdfVII^IENTS

6'x5|' sw,jseed and s^rawj 1 tree hi
thatlmaV need cutting b^ck (consi

'hite beforelcul^ing roots

ESTIMME AMOUNT
17'

Estimate is valid for 90 days from date
sent. Any requests after 90 days will

require re-inspection.



SR#

LOCATION

REQUESTED BY

RATE

DATE SENT

ESTIMATE BY

MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS

ESTIMATE AMOUNT

4327011

312 McCreadyAve

D9

7/2/2014

CA

5'x4' and 4'x4' sw, seed and straw, 1 tree
has roots that may need cutting back

(consult Mark White before cutting roots)

$583.20

Estimate is valid for 90 days from date
sent. Any requests after 90 days will

require re-inspection.

From: Alien, Craig L
Sent: Monday, June 30, 2014 4:32 PM
To: Eth ridge, Kyle
Subject: RE: sidewalk

Yes, I'll be sure to check out the surrounding area as well.

Thanks,

Craig

From: Ethridge, Kyle
Sent: Monday, June 30, 2014 2:42 PM
To: Alien, Craig L
Subject: RE: sidewalk

Thanks Craig! Can you also see if there are any other problem areas in the general vicinity?

Kyle

Ms. Kyle Ethridge
9th District Legislative Assistant
Councilwoman Tina Ward-Pugh
601 West Jefferson Street
Louisville, Kentucky 40202
(502) 574-3908 office
(502) 333-4644 cell
(502) 574-7844 fax
http://district9news.wordDress.com/

^ Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail

From: Alien, Craig L
Sent: Monday, June 30, 2014 2:29 PM
To: Ethridge, Kyle
Subject: R/V: sidewalk

Kyle,


